

Misc Case No- 9737 of 2025

Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 02 dated 19.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing requisites.

Petitioner files hazira.

Requisites are not filed.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites at once.

D.A to issue notice upon the Respondents in both manners after filing requisites by the
Petitioner.

Fix 27.10.2025 for SR & AD.

Chief Judge
Bench-I